ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-30-2001



101653586

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
x New	x Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment				
Document ID #	Effective Date Morgor Month Day Year				
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year				
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other				
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name Park B. Smith, Inc.	1 10 01				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion New York				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Regal Rugs, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
DRAWAYIA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 819 Buckeye Street	WE				
Address (line 2)	1706				
A Linear Gire 2) North Vortion	Indiana 47265 Zip Code				
Address (line 3) North Vernon  City  General Partnership	State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.				
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Other	ation Indiana				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
67*17900 - 11Y997 - 30000540 140359 (	•				
40.30.29					
public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, See OMB				

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Only of the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS CONTROL OF THE OFFI CO

t Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Fractice. Bo No. 1 State of the Community of the Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignments of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0886** 

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99
ONE OCE 4	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Dep	oartmer	nt of Co	mmerce
Patent a	nd Trac	iemark	Office
TE	<b>?</b> ΔDF	MAC	) K

Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Po	TRADEMARK		
Name	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 70	4-444-1000		
Name	Brian M. Davis, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	Alston & Bird LLP			
Address (line 2)	Bank of America Plaza			
Address (line 3)	101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000			
Address (line 4)	Charlotte, North Carolina 28280-4000			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	ument # 6		
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	H numbers for the same property).		
Trac	Ciliary 7 ppinocion italian (7)	ation Number(s)		
	1,403,199			
N	Proportios — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	# one (1)		
Number of I				
Fee Amoun		\$ 40.00		
	f Payment: Enclosed _x Deposit Account _x			
Deposit A (Enter for p	ACCOURT  Dayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	# 16-0605		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement a	and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
atta indi	ched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit a cated herein.	boomin are addition as a		
	M. Davis	March 5, 2001		
	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0887

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

STATE OF New York )
COUNTY OF Queen 5

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and is using the trademark "REGAL PARK" in the United States, and owns the Registration No. 1,403,199 therefor (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, transfer, sell and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Mark, and all rights of action against third parties for past infringement thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this transfer, assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby warrants and covenants that the registration related to the Mark is in full force and effect, that ASSIGNOR has the full power and authority to convey the rights, title and interests herein assigned, transferred and sold to ASSIGNEE, that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that ASSIGNOR will execute or procure the execution of

0025557

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002260 FRAME: 0888

any and all future assignments or other instruments which may be reasonably necessary to perfect and evidence ASSIGNEE'S ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

PARK B. SMITH, INC.

(ASSIØŊOR)

Title:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, of the State of

County of \_

\_, this the  $10^{4}$ 

 $0^{\mu}$  day of

\_, 2001.

Notary Public for

State of My

My Commission Expires:

693002

(SEAL)

YVONNE DE SOTO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-46118087
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires September 30, 1902

2